

MACP No.926 of 2018
ORDER BELOW EXH.1

On going through the record, it can be seen that on the affidavit of Dr. Abdul Rahim Shaikh, he is titled as AW2 at Exh.44 so also in the Roznama dtd.06.02.2026.

However, prior to him, the applicant has already examined himself as AW1 so also Dr. Naresh Khanna as AW2. Therefore, the said witness Dr. Abdul Rahim Shaikh be read as AW3.

Date : 18.04.2026
.GDE

(M. I. Arland)
Chairman,
MACT, Mumbai